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512 LOCAL OPTION FOR SALE OF WINE IN CLUBS
CHAP. 327 PUBLIC LAWS, 1959

provisions of said Revised Statutes, chapter 180, but shall be confined in its
operation to the clause, sentence or provisions of said sections 3g9-A, 39-B and
39-C directly involved in the controversy in which such adjudication shall have
taken place.

Sec. 3. Authorizing Central Maine Power Company to build, maintain and
operate a pump storage development in Pleasant Ridge Plantation, County of
Somerset and State of Maine. In accordance with the Revised Statutes of 1954,
chapter 180, section 39-C, Central Maine Power Company, a public utility cor-
poration duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Maine, is
authorized and empowered under said Revised Statutes, chapter 180, sections
39-A and 39-B, and the rights and benefits set forth therein, to build, maintain
and operate a pump storage development, so called, at Clear and Rowe Ponds,
in the Plantation of Pleasant Ridge, County of Somerset and State of Maine,
for the purpose of generating electric energy for public uses by augmenting
the supply of water stored and retained from the natural drainage area of said
ponds by pumping water from Wyman Lake, so called, into the reservoir created
at said ponds by means of a penstock, conduit, tunnel or canal, all in the manner
and subject to the limitations prescribed in said Revised Statutes, chapter 180,
sections 39-A and 39-B.

Effective September 12, 1959

Chapter 326

AN ACT Relating to Number and Compensation of Special Deputy
Sheriffs in Cumberland County.

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows:

R. S, c.8g, § 173, amended. Section 173 of chapter 89 of the Rev1sed Statutes
is amended to read as follows:

‘Sec. 173. Special deputies in Cumberland County; compensation. The
sheriff of Cumberland County shall appoint 3 full-time deputy sheriffs, who shall
serve at the pleasure of said sheriff and whose special duty shall be to enforce
the criminal laws in said county and who shall receive as compensation therefor
the sum of $8 $11 per day and such additional pay as the county commissioners
may approve, to be paid from the county treasury, together with such incidental
expenses as may be necessary for the proper enforcement of said laws; bills
for which shall be audited as provided in seetier 2 ef chapter 150, section 2.

Effective September 12, 1959

Chapter 327
AN ACT Relating to Local Option for Sale of Wine and Spirits in Clubs.
Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows:

Sec. 1. R. S, c. 61, § 2, amended. Section 2 of chapter 61 of the Revised Stat-
utes, as amended, is further amended by inserting before the 3rd paragraph
from the end, a new paragraph, as follows:
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